Landscaping shall be provided and maintained as generally shown 
in Appendix BB. A landscaping plan shall be submitted to the City for approval as 
a part of any site plan. Landscaping in the PD-34 zone shall include the following 
elements: 
a. A “Major Park” consisting of at least thirty-five thousand (35,000) square 

feet with landscaping, trees, fountain, sculpture, benches walking paths, and 
other features shall be provided and maintained. At least twenty thousand 
(20,000) square feet of the Major Park shall be constructed concurrently 
with the first residential or office building that fronts on the location of the

[...]

Landscaping shall be provided and maintained as generally shown 
in Appendix BB. A landscaping plan shall be submitted to the City for approval as a 
part of any site plan. Landscaping in the PD-34 zone shall include the following 
elements: 
a. A “Major Park” consisting of at least thirty-five thousand (35,000) square feet with 

landscaping, trees, fountain, sculpture, benches walking paths, and other 
features shall be provided and maintained. At least twenty thousand (20,000) 
square feet of the Major Park shall be constructed concurrently with the first